



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 (E) RESURFACING
42323
X-A004(832)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE TIER 2 (E) RESURFACING
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42323
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(832)
DATE BIDS OPEN: September 26, 2019,
SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing various Tier 2 roadways in District 3.
COMPLETION DATE: September 11, 2020
LOCATION:

Awarded To: CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
 LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
Amount: \$4,114,712.10
Award Date:
Certified by: PETER.E.STAMMAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$4,114,712.10	A
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$4,751,313.30	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 3 CENTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03063		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC 9 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	5,500.00	\$2.70	\$14,850.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$3.50	\$19,250.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	98.00	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,390.00
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	37.00	\$1,200.00	\$44,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00
203.5572	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	5.00	\$1,255.00	\$6,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	85.00	\$133.00	\$11,305.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$350.00	\$29,750.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	44.00	\$27.00	\$1,188.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,710.00	\$23.25	\$86,257.50	\$25.00	\$92,750.00	\$34.00	\$126,140.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,770.00	\$76.00	\$134,520.00	\$85.00	\$150,450.00	\$78.00	\$138,060.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	10,000.00	\$83.00	\$830,000.00	\$85.00	\$850,000.00	\$89.50	\$895,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,770.00	\$85.00	\$150,450.00	\$85.00	\$150,450.00	\$90.00	\$159,300.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,000.00	\$83.00	\$166,000.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	136.00	\$135.00	\$18,360.00	\$135.00	\$18,360.00	\$150.00	\$20,400.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	15,300.00	\$2.00	\$30,600.00	\$2.00	\$30,600.00	\$3.00	\$45,900.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	130,870.00	\$0.30	\$39,261.00	\$0.25	\$32,717.50	\$0.23	\$30,100.10
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	420.00	\$4.05	\$1,701.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$840.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	26,505.00	\$3.25	\$86,141.25	\$5.00	\$132,525.00	\$3.40	\$90,117.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	3,400.00	\$84.00	\$285,600.00	\$80.00	\$272,000.00	\$98.00	\$333,200.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	10,800.00	\$72.00	\$777,600.00	\$80.00	\$864,000.00	\$82.00	\$885,600.00
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	600.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$105.00	\$63,000.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	59,100.00	\$2.25	\$132,975.00	\$2.25	\$132,975.00	\$2.30	\$135,930.00
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	600.00	\$10.08	\$6,048.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.90	\$3,540.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	88.00	\$108.00	\$9,504.00	\$93.00	\$8,184.00	\$84.50	\$7,436.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$123.00	\$6,150.00	\$164.00	\$8,200.00	\$148.50	\$7,425.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	6.00	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	33.00	\$130.00	\$4,290.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$130.00	\$4,290.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	33.00	\$455.00	\$15,015.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 3 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC 9 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	6.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	24.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	44.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$17.00	\$748.00	\$15.00	\$660.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	28.00	\$2,700.00	\$75,600.00	\$4,015.00	\$112,420.00	\$3,450.00	\$96,600.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,015.00	\$40,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$34,500.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$2,555.00	\$12,775.00	\$3,285.00	\$16,425.00	\$2,985.00	\$14,925.00
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	4.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,345.00	\$17,380.00	\$3,950.00	\$15,800.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	3,712.50	\$21.50	\$79,818.75	\$28.00	\$103,950.00	\$25.00	\$92,812.50
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	322.00	\$60.00	\$19,320.00	\$55.00	\$17,710.00	\$50.00	\$16,100.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	55.00	\$440.00	\$24,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$450.00	\$24,750.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	22.00	\$54.00	\$1,188.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	348.00	\$24.00	\$8,352.00	\$25.00	\$8,700.00	\$40.00	\$13,920.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	480.00	\$9.66	\$4,636.80	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$16.00	\$7,680.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	70.00	\$63.00	\$4,410.00	\$157.00	\$10,990.00	\$142.00	\$9,940.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	24.00	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$118.00	\$2,832.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	62.30	\$18.00	\$1,121.40	\$82.00	\$5,108.60	\$74.00	\$4,610.20
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	82.30	\$32.75	\$2,695.33	\$77.00	\$6,337.10	\$70.00	\$5,761.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	28,000.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	600.00	\$33.50	\$20,100.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	77.00	\$5.00	\$385.00	\$5.50	\$423.50	\$5.00	\$385.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	82.00	\$43.50	\$3,567.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$60.00	\$4,920.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	20.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	42.00	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$420.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,080.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.50	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	856,500.00	\$0.15	\$128,475.00	\$0.22	\$188,430.00	\$0.20	\$171,300.00
632.1118	PERFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	160.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$0.80	\$128.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL SAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 9 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,590.00	\$1.44	\$2,289.60	\$1.65	\$2,623.50	\$1.50	\$2,385.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	370.00	\$3.30	\$1,221.00	\$3.30	\$1,221.00	\$3.00	\$1,110.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	160.00	\$5.91	\$945.60	\$6.60	\$1,056.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	111.00	\$13.25	\$1,470.75	\$11.00	\$1,221.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	760.00	\$2.57	\$1,953.20	\$3.30	\$2,508.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$4.40	\$528.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	111.00	\$2.59	\$287.49	\$4.40	\$488.40	\$4.00	\$444.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$148,772.00	\$148,772.00	\$90,400.00	\$90,400.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	57,322.50	\$1.00	\$57,322.50	\$1.00	\$57,322.50	\$1.00	\$57,322.50

Totals:					\$3,929,959.17	\$4,114,712.10	\$4,751,313.30
Alt. Totals:							
Totals:					\$3,929,959.17	\$4,114,712.10	\$4,751,313.30

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 (E) RESURFACING
42323
X-A004(832)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	5,500.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$2.70	\$14,850.00	\$7,150.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	98.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	37.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$44,400.00	(\$7,400.00)
203.5572	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,255.00	\$6,275.00	(\$275.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	85.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$133.00	\$11,305.00	(\$4,930.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$450.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	44.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$27.00	\$1,188.00	\$2,112.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,710.00	\$25.00	\$92,750.00	\$23.25	\$86,257.50	\$6,492.50
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,770.00	\$85.00	\$150,450.00	\$76.00	\$134,520.00	\$15,930.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	10,000.00	\$85.00	\$850,000.00	\$83.00	\$830,000.00	\$20,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,770.00	\$85.00	\$150,450.00	\$85.00	\$150,450.00	\$0.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,000.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00	\$83.00	\$166,000.00	\$24,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	136.00	\$135.00	\$18,360.00	\$135.00	\$18,360.00	\$0.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	15,300.00	\$2.00	\$30,600.00	\$2.00	\$30,600.00	\$0.00

Items

403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	130,870.00	\$0.25	\$32,717.50	\$0.30	\$39,261.00	(\$6,543.50)
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	420.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$4.05	\$1,701.00	(\$861.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	26,505.00	\$5.00	\$132,525.00	\$3.25	\$86,141.25	\$46,383.75
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	3,400.00	\$80.00	\$272,000.00	\$84.00	\$285,600.00	(\$13,600.00)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	10,800.00	\$80.00	\$864,000.00	\$72.00	\$777,600.00	\$86,400.00
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	600.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,000.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	59,100.00	\$2.25	\$132,975.00	\$2.25	\$132,975.00	\$0.00
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.08	\$6,048.00	(\$48.00)
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	88.00	\$93.00	\$8,184.00	\$108.00	\$9,504.00	(\$1,320.00)
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$164.00	\$8,200.00	\$123.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,050.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$890.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2. NON-WOVEN	SY	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$264.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	33.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$130.00	\$4,290.00	\$660.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	33.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$455.00	\$15,015.00	\$1,485.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	6.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$450.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	24.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,080.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	44.00	\$17.00	\$748.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$308.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	28.00	\$4,015.00	\$112,420.00	\$2,700.00	\$75,600.00	\$36,820.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	10.00	\$4,015.00	\$40,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,150.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$3,285.00	\$16,425.00	\$2,555.00	\$12,775.00	\$3,650.00

606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	4.00	\$4,345.00	\$17,380.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,580.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	3,712.50	\$28.00	\$103,950.00	\$21.50	\$79,818.75	\$24,131.25
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	322.00	\$55.00	\$17,710.00	\$60.00	\$19,320.00	(\$1,610.00)
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	55.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$440.00	\$24,200.00	(\$20,075.00)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	22.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$54.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,012.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	348.00	\$25.00	\$8,700.00	\$24.00	\$8,352.00	\$348.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	480.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$9.66	\$4,636.80	(\$796.80)
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	70.00	\$157.00	\$10,990.00	\$63.00	\$4,410.00	\$6,580.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	24.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,968.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$32.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	62.30	\$82.00	\$5,108.60	\$18.00	\$1,121.40	\$3,987.20
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	82.30	\$77.00	\$6,337.10	\$32.75	\$2,695.33	\$3,641.77
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	28,000.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$33.50	\$20,100.00	\$3,900.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	(\$100,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	(\$700.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$840.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,100.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	77.00	\$5.50	\$423.50	\$5.00	\$385.00	\$38.50
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	82.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$43.50	\$3,567.00	\$943.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$240.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	42.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	(\$1,806.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,080.00	\$2.50	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	(\$540.00)

632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	856,500.00	\$0.22	\$188,430.00	\$0.15	\$128,475.00	\$59,955.00
632.1118	PERFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	160.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	(\$480.00)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,590.00	\$1.65	\$2,623.50	\$1.44	\$2,289.60	\$333.90
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	370.00	\$3.30	\$1,221.00	\$3.30	\$1,221.00	\$0.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	160.00	\$6.60	\$1,056.00	\$5.91	\$945.60	\$110.40
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	111.00	\$11.00	\$1,221.00	\$13.25	\$1,470.75	(\$249.75)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	760.00	\$3.30	\$2,508.00	\$2.57	\$1,953.20	\$554.80
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	120.00	\$4.40	\$528.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$288.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	111.00	\$4.40	\$488.40	\$2.59	\$287.49	\$200.91
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$90,400.00	\$90,400.00	\$148,772.00	\$148,772.00	(\$58,372.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	57,322.50	\$1.00	\$57,322.50	\$1.00	\$57,322.50	\$0.00

Total: \$4,114,712.10 \$3,929,959.17 \$184,752.93